	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs
	Total

	Pelé
	Le Mans
	7
	0
	0
	0

	Adriano
	Monaco
	5
	0
	6
	6

	Biancalani
	Nancy
	5
	1
	6
	7

	Bastos
	Lille
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Mensah
	Rennes
	5
	5
	0
	5

	Hellebuyck
	Nice
	6
	1
	2
	3

	Romaric
	Le Mans
	7
	0
	2
	2

	Landrin
	St Etienne
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Wendel
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	2
	5

	Kim
	Nancy
	7
	1
	2
	3

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	5
	2
	7 X 2

	
	
	
	
	
	46


Chris

Mike

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs
	Total

	Audard
	Lorient
	6
	0
	6
	6

	Apam
	Nice
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Chretien
	Nancy
	6
	1
	6
	7

	Basa
	Le Mans
	6
	0
	0
	0

	Mensah
	Rennes
	5
	5
	0
	5

	Dieuze
	Toulouse
	6
	1
	8
	9

	Leroy
	Rennes
	7
	5
	8
	13

	Cabaye 
	Lille
	6
	-3
	2
	-1

	Kim
	Nancy
	7
	1
	2
	3

	De Melo
	Le Mans
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Jussié
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	7
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	53


Julien 

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Bracigliano
	Nancy
	7
	1
	6
	7

	Brechet
	Sochaux
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Pinault
	Le Mans
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Givet
	Marseille
	7
	-1
	-2
	-3 X 2

	Hognon
	Nice
	6
	1
	6
	7

	Keita
	Lens
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Bah
	Strasbourg
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Feindouno
	Asse
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Vahirua
	Lorient
	7
	0
	2
	2

	Job
	Nice
	6
	1
	2
	3

	Audel
	Valenciennes
	7
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	
	
	
	
	
	10


Richard

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Bracigliano
	Nancy
	7
	1
	6
	7

	Berthod
	Monaco
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Ciani
	Lorient
	6
	0
	6
	6

	Plestan
	Lille
	6
	-3
	-4
	-7

	Puygrenier
	Nancy
	7
	1
	6
	7

	Pedretti
	Auxerre
	6
	1
	2
	3

	Junhino
	Lyon
	8
	5
	2
	7 X 2

	Lacourt
	Lens
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Cavenaghi
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	2
	5

	Le Pen
	Lorient
	5
	0
	2
	2

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	5
	2
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	42


Domi

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Audard
	Lorient
	6
	0
	6
	6

	Lichsteiner
	Lille
	6
	-3
	-4
	-7

	Basa
	Le Mans
	6
	0
	0
	0

	Bastos
	Lille
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Puygrenier
	Nancy
	7
	1
	6
	7

	Perrin
	St Etienne
	7
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Landrin
	St Etienne
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Fernando
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	2
	5

	Saifi
	Lorient
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Jussié
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	7
	10

	Gervinho
	Le Mans
	6
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	
	
	
	
	
	27


Phil

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Luzzi
	Rennes
	6
	5
	0
	5

	Béria
	Lille
	6
	-3
	-4
	-7

	Cufré
	Monaco
	7
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	André Luiz
	Nancy
	6
	1
	6
	7

	Plestan
	Lille
	6
	-3
	-4
	-7

	Brison
	Nancy
	4
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Hellebuyck
	Nice
	6
	1
	2
	3

	Isabey
	Sochaux
	6
	3
	2
	5

	Kone
	Nice
	7
	1
	2
	3

	Ben Arfa
	Lyon
	7
	5
	12
	17

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	5
	2
	7 X 2

	
	
	
	
	
	38


Steph

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Bracigliano
	Nancy
	7
	1
	6
	7

	Paisley
	Strasbourg
	6
	5
	6
	11

	Pichot
	Sochaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Ciani
	Lorient
	6
	0
	6
	6

	Kante
	Nice
	6
	1
	5
	6

	Le Pen
	Lorient
	5
	0
	2
	2

	Payet
	St Etienne
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Battles
	Toulouse
	6
	1
	2
	3

	Briand
	Rennes
	8
	5
	2
	7

	Mansare
	Toulouse
	6
	1
	1
	2

	Benzema 
	Lyon
	9
	5
	2
	7 X 2

	
	
	
	
	
	63


Pascal

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Runje
	Lens
	7
	-3
	-2
	-5

	Cubilier
	Metz
	6
	0
	6
	6

	Cerdan
	Le Mans
	6
	0
	0
	0

	Monsoreau
	Monaco
	7
	0
	6
	6

	Adriano
	Monaco
	5
	0
	6
	6

	Mangane
	Lens
	5
	-3
	2
	-1

	Hautcoeur
	Lorient
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Saifi
	Lorient
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Junhino
	Lyon
	8
	5
	2
	7 X 2

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	5
	2
	7

	Samassa
	Le Mans
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	
	
	
	
	
	36


